数据信息页
IE-SR-2TX-WL Weidmüller Interface GmbH & Co. KG
Klingenbergstraße 26
D-32758 Detmold
Germany
Weidmüller 工业安全路由器
• 安全网络

2x RJ45 10/100BASE-T(X), 1x DB9 male for
RS-232/422/485, IP30, -25 °C...70 °C
订货号 2682590000
类型 IE-SR-2TX-WL
GTIN (EAN) 4050118692129
数量 1 items
编制日期 22.01.2026 03:30:52 MEZ
目录日期 / 图纸 1
数据信息页
IE-SR-2TX-WL Weidmüller Interface GmbH & Co. KG
Klingenbergstraße 26
D-32758 Detmold
Germany
审批
MAMID 认证
ROHS 一致
UL File Number Search UL 网站
证书号 (cULus) E141197
尺寸和重量
深 81 mm 深度 (英寸) 3.189 inch
高度 95 mm 高度 (英寸) 3.7401 inch
宽度 45 mm 宽度 (英寸) 1.7716 inch
净重 411 g
温度
存储温度 -40 °C...85 °C 工作温度 -25 °C...70 °C
湿度 5 至 95% （无凝结）
环保产品合规
RoHS 合规状态 合规，有例外
RoHS 豁免（如适用/已知） 6c, 7a, 7cI
REACH SVHC Lead 7439-92-1, Lead monoxide 1317-36-8
SCIP 9229992a-00b9-4096-8962-200a7f33e289
路由功能
NAT 功能 来源 / 目标 NAT （端口 /
主机 / 网络）
VPN 功能 u-link client, OpenVPN
（服务器端或客户端）,
IPSec（启动器或响应程
序）
路由功能 IPv4 路由, 静态和动态 IP 路
由
EMC认证
自由落体 符合 IEC 60068-2-31 标准 EMC 标准 EN 55032, EN 55024,
FCC Part 15 Subpart B
Class A, IEC 61000-4-2
ESD: Contact: 4 kV; Air: 8
kV, IEC 61000-4-3 RS: 80
MHz bis 1 Ghz: 3 V/m, IEC
61000-4-4 EFT：电源：
0.5 kV；信号：0.5 kV, IEC
61000-4-5 Surge: Power:
0,5 kV; Signal: 1 kV, IEC
61000-4-6 CS: 3 Vrms
振动 符合 IEC 60068-2-6 标准 冲击 符合 IEC 60068-2-27 标准
安全标准 SELV 符合 EN 62368-1,
UL 61010-1, UL
61010-2-201
安全标准 EN 18031-1标准
MTBF
MTBF 符合标准 Telcordia SR-332
编制日期 22.01.2026 03:30:52 MEZ
目录日期 / 图纸 2
数据信息页
IE-SR-2TX-WL Weidmüller Interface GmbH & Co. KG
Klingenbergstraße 26
D-32758 Detmold
Germany
工作时间（小时），最小值。 381084 h
WLAN 接口
WLAN 传输速度 标准 IEEE 802.11b

通用订货数据
类型 U-LINK-BASIC-EXTENSION-… 版本
订货号 3024610000
GTIN (EAN)
数量 1 ST
License code for u-link Remote Access Service., Extends the period of
the basic license by 1 year.
类型 U-LINK-50-DEVICES-1Y 版本
订货号 2870090000
GTIN (EAN)
数量 1 ST
License code for u-link Remote Access Service., Adds 50 additional
configurable u-link clients on Weidmüller hardware to the basic
license and extends the period of the basic license accordingly.
编制日期 22.01.2026 03:30:52 MEZ
目录日期 / 图纸 6
数据信息页
IE-SR-2TX-WL Weidmüller Interface GmbH & Co. KG
Klingenbergstraße 26
D-32758 Detmold
Germany
类型 U-LINK-100-DEVICES-1Y 版本
订货号 2870100000
GTIN (EAN)
数量 1 ST
License code for u-link Remote Access Service., Adds 100 additional
configurable u-link clients on Weidmüller hardware to the basic
license and extends the period of the basic license accordingly.
类型 U-LINK-250-DEVICES-1Y 版本
订货号 2870110000
GTIN (EAN)
数量 1 ST
License code for u-link Remote Access Service., Adds 250 additional
configurable u-link clients on Weidmüller hardware to the basic
license and extends the period of the basic license accordingly.
类型 U-LINK-500-DEVICES-1Y 版本
订货号 2870120000
GTIN (EAN)
数量 1 ST
License code for u-link Remote Access Service., Adds 500 additional
configurable u-link clients on Weidmüller hardware to the basic
license and extends the period of the basic license accordingly.
类型 U-LINK-1000-DEVICES-1Y 版本
订货号 2924220000
GTIN (EAN)
数量 1 ST
License code for u-link Remote Access Service., Adds 1000 additional
configurable u-link clients on Weidmüller hardware to the basic
license and extends the period of the basic license accordingly.
类型 U-LINK-1-CONNECTION-1Y 版本
订货号 2870130000
GTIN (EAN)
数量 1 ST
“VPN connection” licence code for u-link Remote Access Service. Can
be used as an additional VPN connection or to extend the period of a
VPN connection that has already been activated
类型 U-LINK-CNSERVER-1Y 版本
订货号 2870140000
GTIN (EAN)
数量 1 ST
License code for u-link Remote Access Service., Allows the use of the